

## **Press Release**

For Immediate Release 01 February 2025

## RSJ INSPECTION ACHIEVES FULL MEMBERSHIP WITH APSCA

RSJ Inspection is proud to announce that it has officially transitioned from a provisional member to a **Full Member of the Association of Professional Social Compliance Auditors (APSCA)** in December 2024.

APSCA is a global organization that aims to advance the professional development and integrity of auditors & organizations in the field of social compliance. APSCA membership confirms our adherence to their rigorous ethical and professional standards, as outlined in their Code & Standards of Professional Conduct and Competency Framework.

We are honoured for escalation as a <u>full member</u> to join a distinguished global network of over 60 member firms and 4,800 auditors from 105 countries. This achievement reflects our core purpose **'Responsible Value Creation'** which reinforces our dedication to fostering integrity and ethical practices in business.

"We are excited to reach this milestone, which strengthens our commitment to ensuring that businesses operate sustainably and ethically" said <u>Sarath Chandran Ramakrishnan</u>, Whole Time Director of RSJ Inspection

Becoming a Full Member of APSCA reflects our dedication to maintaining the highest standards and providing meaningful audit findings that guide businesses toward more responsible and sustainable practices.

As we celebrate this accomplishment, we look forward to further collaborations and initiatives aimed at promoting responsible value creation, supporting a more ethical global economy, and driving positive change across industries.

A sincere thank you goes to all the team members, trusted partners, valued clients, suppliers, and the APSCA team for their unwavering support and trust. Together, we will continue creating a more sustainable, ethical future for businesses worldwide.

## For inquiries, please contact:

Ms. Jiny Rajan, Senior Manager, RSJ Inspection Service Limited, Noida Contact Number: +91 98999 01861

Email ID: jinv@rsiga.com





ASSOCIATION OF PROFESSIONAL SOCIAL COMPLIANCE AUDITORS

Certificate of Membership

FULL APSCA MEMBERSHIP IS PRESENTED TO

**RSJ Inspection Services** 

IN DECEMBER 2024



Ross Nova President & CEO

MEMBER NO: 11600074